## SECRET //NOFORN//20310926

				OA1B Approval 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICE	TATION/MODIFICATIO	ON OF CONTRACT	L CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES  1 4
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE I	REQ NO 5. PRO	IECT NO. (If applicable)
Modification No. 11	14 August 2007	240207770356		
ISSUED HY	CODE	7 ADMINISTERED BY (if other	•	DE
		For any questi	ous, please call	
			-	•
ال الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ا		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. 5)	treet, county, State and ZIP: Code)		(0) 9A. AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION NO.
Mitchell, Jessen, & A	ssociates			
			78. DA CED (SEE ITEN	111)
		•		
		•	20054774	OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
•		•	108. DATED (SEE ITE	1590*000
ODE	FACILITY CODE		2 March 2	
11. 7	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	O AMENDMENTS OF S		005
The above numbered solicitation is amended			is extended.	is not extended.
iffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendme			42	is not extended,
i) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning				r submitted: pr (c) By senan
tter or telegram which includes a reference	to the solicitation and amendment num	nbers. FAILLIRE OF YOUR A	CKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE R	ECCIVED AT THE PLACE
ESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFER ou desire to change an offer already submitted,				
received prior to the opening hour and data spe				
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (	• •	C 500:000 + #50 403	CDA - TPL:- 1 017	40C 200 to food
ncrease the funding on contrac				496,389 to rund.
	ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO M			
	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/C ISUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHAI			NO IN ITEM IOA
	,			
D. STATE AND TO AND ADDRESS OF THE A	MANCE IN LANCING TO BEET FOR THE	ANADASTA ATRIC OULANDER		A PET CONTINU
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHO	ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE RITY OF FAR 43.103(a).	ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such	ns changes in paying office, appropriat	ion date, etc.) SEI FORTH IN
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	is entered into pursuant to autho	DRITY OF		
D. OTHER Specify type of modification and Exercise Option Year 2	authority)			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is n	ot, is required to sign	this document and return	copy to the issuing of	fice.
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICA	ATION (Organized by UCF section headings,	including solicitation/contract subject m	ratter where feasible.)	
•	SEE PAGE TWO	,		
·	1	1		
			,	
•	,			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			•	
				•
esept at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	document referenced in Item 9A or 18A, as h	eresulure changed, remains unchaqued a	ne in full for e and effect	
SA. NAME AND FITLE OF SIGNER (Type or p			CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type	or print)
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
58 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	45C. DATE SIGNED	168		Fac. DATESIGNED .
	<b>,</b>			10
		81		B- 2/
VSIN 7540-01-152-8070		30.105		M 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous Edition unusable	('ompo	ater Generaled	Prescribed by ASA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243	

**SECRET//NOFORN**//20310926

## <del>- :RET//NOFOR</del>N//20310926

Mitchell, Jessen, & Associates #2005\*P141590\*000 Modification #11 Page 2 of 4

This contract document may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures will be regarded as authentic by all parties.

Please direct any questions concerning this modification to the Contracting Officer

- (A) The purpose of Modification 11 is to:
  - 1. Increase the funding on contract from \$45,903,684 by \$6,500,000 to \$52,403,684. This leaves \$17,496,389 to fund.
- \* There are still 41,560 hours of additional support (CLIN 007, 008, and 009) that can be exercised if deemed necessary by the Government.
- (B) As a result the following Clauses have been modified.

## B-6. 152.232-720 Limitation of Funds – Fixed Price Contract (JAN 2004)

(a) This firm-fixed-price contract is incrementally funded. The sum of \$52,403,684 is presently available for payment and is allotted to this contract. The parties contemplate that the Government will allot funds to this contract in accordance with the following schedule:

On execution of this modification \$52,403,684 Provide additional funding by December 2007

- (b) The Contractor agrees to perform up to the point at which the total amount payable by the Government, including reimbursement in the event of termination for the Government's convenience, approximates the total amount currently allotted to the contract. The Contractor will not be obligated to continue work on this contract beyond that point. The Government is not obligated to reimburse the Contractor for costs incurred in excess of the total amount allotted to this contract by the Government notwithstanding any language to the contrary in clauses elsewhere in this contract including but not limited to "Type of Contract and Consideration" and "Termination for Convenience of the Government." As used in this clause, the total amount payable by the Government in the event of termination for convenience includes costs incurred for work performed prior to termination, profit on work done by the Contractor for the terminated portion, and estimated termination settlement costs.
- (c) Notwithstanding the dates specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph (a) of this clause, the Contractor will notify the Contracting Officer in writing at least 90 days before the date when, in the Contractor's best judgment, the total amount payable by the Government (including any cost for termination for convenience), will approximate 85 percent of the total amount allotted to the contract. The notification will state (1) the estimated date when the Contractor will reach the 85 percent point and (2) an estimate of additional funding, if any, needed to continue performance of the contract up to the next scheduled date for allotment of funds identified in paragraph (a) of this clause, or to a mutually agreed upon substitute date. The notification will also advise the Contracting Officer of the estimated amount of additional funds that will be required for the timely performance of the contract effort

-.CKET7/ /NOFORN//20310926

Mitchell, Jessen, & Associates 2005\*P1415900\*000 Modification #11 Page 3 of 4

funded pursuant to this clause, for a subsequent period as may be specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph (a) of this clause or otherwise agreed to by the parties. If the Government does not allot additional funds by the date identified in the Contractor's notification, or by an agreed substitute date after such notification, the Contracting Officer will terminate any effort, for which additional funds have not been allotted, pursuant to the clause of this contract entitled "Termination for Convenience of the Government."

- (d) When the Government allots additional funds for continued performance of the contract, the parties will agree to the period of contract performance that will be covered by the funds. The provisions of paragraphs (b) through (d) of this clause will apply in like manner to the additional allotted funds and agreed substitute date, and the Contracting Officer will modify the contract accordingly.
- (e) If, solely by reason of failure of the Government to allot additional funds by the dates indicated above in amounts sufficient for timely performance of the contract, the Contractor incurs additional costs or is delayed in the performance of the work under this contract and if additional funds are allotted, an equitable adjustment will be made in the price (including appropriate target, billing, and ceiling price where applicable) of the contract, or in the time of delivery, or both. Failure to agree to any such equitable adjustment hereunder will be a dispute concerning a question of fact within the meaning of the clause entitled "Disputes."
- (f) The Government may at any time before termination allot additional funds for performing the contract.
- (g) The termination provisions of this clause do not limit the rights of the Government under the clause entitled "Default." The provisions of this clause are limited to the work and allotment of funds for the contract as set forth in paragraph (a) of this clause. This clause no longer applies once the Government fully funds the contract, except with regard to the rights or obligations of the parties concerning equitable adjustments negotiated under paragraphs (d) and (e) of this clause.
- (h) Nothing in this clause affects the right of the Government to terminate this contract pursuant to the clause of this contract entitled "Termination for Convenience of the Government."

## B-7. 152.232-724 Allotted Contract Funding (JAN 2004)

Pursuant to the "Limitation of Funds" clause, the funding presently available and allotted for the performance of this contract is set forth below. The Government shall not be obligated to reimburse the Contractor for costs incurred in excess of this amount and the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance under this contract or otherwise incur costs in excess of the stipulated amount. The Government estimates that the allotment will cover the period of performance identified below:

Allotted: \$52,403,684

Additional funding will be provided by December 2007

SECRET// /NOFORN//20310926

--CRET/ /NOFORN//20310926

Mitchell, Jessen, & Associates 2005\*P1415900\*000 Modification #11 Page 4 of 4

(C) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SECRET.

NOFORN#20310926